BUREAU HASTINGS PARK

C FILE No. 2385

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

OME ADDRESS: P.O. Box 136, Stoventon, B.G. EGISTRATION NUMBER 64225 SEX: MALE CCUPATION: Plehorman (If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried	
EGISTRATION NUMBER 04225 SEX: 10010 AGE: CCUPATION: Plebornen (If any business or businesse carried on state when well-state and state when the state of the st	
CCUPATION: Pisherman (If any business or businesses carried on state when well-	
(If any business or businesses carried on state when walks who	10 Traph 10 17 Traph 10 17 April 20 Apr
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried	
artnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)	ed on by yourself or
MPLOYER: B.C. Packers, Vancouver, B.C.	or v Ern - or the company are in a second
ÁRRIED?	
AME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: TAKA	
DDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Japan	
AMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN:	
DDRESS OF CHILDREN:	
GE OF CHILDREN:	
LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:	
BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:	
INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)	
TAXES (Amount and where payable)	
ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed	d)
OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state)	Harling

8. 5	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:
9. 1	IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN
STAT	TEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
1. 1	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Gannery house, Steveston, B.C.
Sharatan ♥ To be	
2. 1	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS:
-7	B.C. Packers it.d. Vancouver, B.
3./1	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
+	5¢ per film
4. 5	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:
5. 5	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)

	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
0.	Laure, Frik I Colarino of Chor 3 your
	TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURE
1. (-2.1	TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURE EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: Notor Best Bachie, \$450, in custody at Prince Rupert, B.C. ets of fishing note \$250.00, left in cannory house at \$1111 Be
1. (-3-1 -8-1	TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURE EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: Story Boat "Machine, \$450, in custody at Prince Rupert, B.C. outs of fishing note \$250.00, left in connery house at \$111 Be
1. (-2-1	TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURE EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: Notor Best Bachie, \$450, in custody at Prince Rupert, B.C. ets of fishing note \$250.00, left in cannory house at \$1111 Be
1. (-2-1	TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURE EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: Notor Best Bachie, \$450, in custody at Prince Rupert, B.C. ets of fishing note \$250.00, left in cannory house at \$1111 Be
	TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURE EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: Motor Boot "Bachi", \$450, in custody at Prince Rupert, B.C. ots of fishing note \$250.00, left in gamery house at \$111 Becare of B.C. Packers
	TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURE EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: Notor Best Bachie, \$450, in custody at Prince Rupert, B.C. ets of fishing note \$250.00, left in cannory house at \$1111 Be
1. (TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURE EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: Motor Boot "Bachi", \$450, in custody at Prince Rupert, B.C. ots of fishing note \$250.00, left in gamery house at \$111 Becare of B.C. Packers
1. (TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURE EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: Motor Boot "Bachi", \$450, in custody at Prince Rupert, B.C. ots of fishing note \$250.00, left in gamery house at \$111 Becare of B.C. Packers
	TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURE EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: Notor Seat Bachia, \$450, in out-day at Prince Rupert, B.C. ot of fishing note \$250.00, left in cannery house at \$111 Because of B.C. Packers HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS POULTRY AND PETS
1. (-2	TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURE EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: Motor Best "Machi", \$450, in quotedy at Prince Rupert, B.G. etc of fishing note \$250,000, left in cannery house at \$1111 Becare of B.G. Packers HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS POULTRY AND PETS GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN.
1. (-2	TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURE EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: Notor Seat Bachia, \$450, in out-day at Prince Rupert, B.C. ot of fishing note \$250.00, left in cannery house at \$111 Because of B.C. Packers HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS POULTRY AND PETS
1. (-2.	TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURE EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: Motor Best "Machi", \$450, in quotedy at Prince Rupert, B.G. etc of fishing note \$250,000, left in cannery house at \$1111 Becare of B.G. Packers HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS POULTRY AND PETS GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN.

I INSUPANCE CAPPIED ON ABOVE D	PILE NO.
	ROPERTY:
S. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER OTHERS:	CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION O
MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if an	y of these debts assigned and it so, to whom).
	y control debts assigned and p so, to whom).
BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STO	OCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts
BANK ACCOUNTS:	
LIFE INSURANCE:	
INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUS	/rs.
SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:	
ABILITIES: PERSONAL DEBTS:	
TRADE DEBTS:	
MARKS:	
I certify that the above information is true ry description in any protected area in Briti indirect.	and complete and fully discloses all my property of sh Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct
Dated this 9th day of	(Signature) 1942.
Ramana	(Signature) Jopen John Miles
Witness R DEPARTMENTAL USE	
R DEPARTMENTAL LICE	

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

	DATE May 25/43
Our File No. 2385	
Full Name TATEISHI, To	ojiro
(S	urname in Block Letters)
Registration No. 04225	Male - Female Age Dec. 9/1887 . (Check)
Former Address P.O. Box 1	136, Steveston, B.C.
Dete Evacuated 5/6/42 RETURNS TO JAPAN S MEIGS	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (Check)
Present Address 2nd AUGU 8. 1946	Hway, Bholt, B.C. Greenwood.
Married - Single (Check)	Name of Wife (WADA) Taka (Japan)
	Name of Husband [Japan]Name of Father Deceased
Requested by E.C.T.	Registered with Custodian yes (Yes or No)
ditional Information	

711 Stock Exchange Bldg. , 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B. C., Nov. 19/46 Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C. TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ NIL Dear Sir: Re: TATEISHI, Tojiro #04225 Please note that the above Japanese has been repatriated to Japan. The following is the status of his account with this Department, covering the repatriation transactions: Money turned in - - - - - - 3121.36 Draft Issued- - - - - - - -3121.36 It will be noted, therefore, that this party is not indebted to this Department in this connection. However, should any further movies come into your hands on this account it should be turned over to this office for transmission to the Japanese in question. Yours truly, ing Treasury Officer. FGC/EJ.

100 45 | 0422 5 23 55 | 0422 5

DEMINION OF CANADA

Nº 891

The Concernment of Council, as browledges that

I will be a supported by the council of the met property and agrees to result the year applicables of the met property

of such property interestingly, or importing the first section is required to Joseph units (represent model with

and a property in the United States (Section model) and the Millian (Section in the Council model with

and a property distributed the confidence of the Millian (Section in the Council model) and the council model of the Council model with

and a property distributed to be received and amounts approach to the council model by the Council model of the Coun

Call Cita Ann Disan . . .

Walling.

Jor Comptability of the Preasury

File No. 2385

February 8th, 1946.

RE: Tojiro TATEISHI, Meg. No. 04225

This file reveals that the above owned no real property in any protected area in British Columbia.

The file reveals that the above carried no Fire Insurance.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the

information on file.

February 8th, 1946.

RBM:LBM

n. B. Mackedie

Mackedie.

A PAINTA COMPANIE OF THE STATE Pile No. 2365 February Bin, 1946. Ret. Tollier Tarelish, Rose, No. 01225 On Outober 15th, 1912, the B.C.Packers Ltd. pagistered a state against "Toshiro Tirrisdit, in the sum of \$129.87. The mestest name to this among our files was "Tojiro Tatrisdit", and we have today tocaived a letter from him asknowledging this debt and asking us to pay same from funds standing to his credit with the Custodian. A requisition for this amount is being sent to the Accounting Department today. This clears this file entirely of all claims. The above sussery is certified to be in accordance with the information on file. February San, 1946. Emistro March 11, 1947. A letter, dated March 8th, 1947, has been received from the Department of National Sevenue, Texation Division, placing a claim against Toliro TATELSRI, in the amount of \$228.59. Ser 1914 Library Texa.

File No. 2385

February 8th, 1946.

RE: Tojiro TATEISHI, Reg. No. 04225

The above, who made his declaration to the Custodian on CHATTELS: April 9th, 1942, and was evacuated on June 5th, 1942, declared a motor boat in custody at Prince "upert and 2 sets of fishing nets left in the cannery house at Mill Bay in care of the B.C. Packers.

The account on file from the B.C. Packers Ltd. at Mill Bay shows that they have credited TATEISHI with the sum of \$25.00 for one Cohoe net and \$15.00 for one pring net. This credit plus a credit of \$4.50 for hanging net and \$140.17 for fish, is deducted from his bill owing to them in the amount of \$314.54, leaving a debit of \$129.87 owing by TATEISHI to the B.C. Packers Ltd. This account is being paid from his credit balance with this office as per request contained in his letter of Feb. 5/46.

SPECIFIED The file reveals that the above was the registered owner of a ARTICLES: fishing vessel the "NACHI #1". This vessel was sold through the office of the 'ustodian on October 24th, 1942, for the net sum of \$151.23, and this amount credited to his account with this office. Full details of this are given on Specified Articles summary on file.

> The sum of \$151.23 represents his entire credit balance with this office. After the account of \$129.87 mentioned above has been paid, there will be a credit balance of \$21.36 standing in his account.

No property interests other than those mentioned above are found on this file.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the R. B. Mackedie information on file.

February 8th, 1946.

LBM:

SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

Date: August 29, 1944

Name: TATEISHI, Tojiro Reg. No. 04225 File: 2385

Boat File No.: Custodian 2385

Name of Vessel: "Nachi #1" 28'x 7'x 2'7" (1931) Vivian 7 HP

Lic. or Reg. No.: Prince Rupert 1288

Naval No.: None

Owner's Valuation: \$400.00

JFVDC Valuation: 4 175.00 Survey PR.61

Custodian Valuation: 150.00

Date of Sale: October 24, 1942

Purchaser: Harold Childs

Signature on Sales Papers: Custodian

Selling Price: \$175.00

Paid to LEXEGY Custodian: 175.00

Supervision Costs: 23.77

Balance due Owner: 151.23

Paid to: Cr. Account of Tojiro TATEISHI

Location of Boat at Sale: Prince Rupert

None

Additional Information:

Claims Against Canadian Govt .:

Imath.com